Form PTO-1595

CORRECTED RECORDATION
FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



05-13-2002

102086094

TO NO TO A	Attorney Docket No. 100328-02002 Date: May 7, 2002
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Locus Genex Oy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes xx No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Biohit Oyj Address: Laippatie 1, FIN-00880 Helsinki, Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: September 26, 2001	_ Yes <u>xx</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Yes	B. Patent No.(s) 5,420,012
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 XX Enclosed-Check No.: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10/2002 DBYRNE 00000193 5420012 FC:581 40.00 GP	Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert B. Murray Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,980 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

	1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	11,600,72401
NOV 0 1 2801 E	101 323 788
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Locus Genex Oy	Name: Biohit -Qiy O-J
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Laippatie 1, FIN-00880 Helsinki, Finland
_ Yes <u>xx</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes <u>xx</u> No
xx Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: September 26, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s)	ecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,420,012
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes <u>xx</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	XX Enclosed-Check No.: (2) #328552
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Robert B. Murray Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,980 Total number of p	November 1, 2001 Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
05/2001 DBYRNE 00000059 5420012	
FC+5A1 40.00 0P\	

PATENT REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0472

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Locus Genex Oy (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Laippatie 1, FIN-00880 Helsinki, Finland owns an invention entitled Method for the Detection of Reactive Conditions for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 30th day of May 1995, Serial Number 07/965,928, now U.S. Patent No. 5,420,012.

AND, WHEREAS, Alexandric (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at Laippatie 1, FIN-00880 Helsinki, Finland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid patent.

Locus Genex Oy

By:

Title: イノタジィクス

Date: <u>SKPTKMITER</u> 26, 2001

Witness:

telena Henrila

Merja Komulainen

RECORDED: 05/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 012865 FRAME: 0473